| AT Not of Low Patent and Trademar 103435453 DATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Dariel Edward Herington Gregory D. Jordan 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Additional name(a) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Additional name(b) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Additional name(a) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Additional name(b) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Additional name(c) of conveyance: Execution Date(s) or -30-2007, 07-31-2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:07-31-2007 A Patent Application No. (4771 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41); Stotal number (326 2025 8 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 1110 0007 |
|--|--|--|
| PATENTS ONLY 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): William H. Blanding Daniel Edward Herington Daniel Edward Herington 20555 SH 249 Gregory D. Jordan HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 20555 SH 249 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [ves]ko Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [ves]ko Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [ves]ko Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [ves]ko 3. Nature of Conveyance: [Massignment]ko [Merger]change of Name]ko Security Agreement]ko Other [Merger]change of Name]ko [Security Agreement]ko [ko Execution Date(s) 07-30-2007, 07-31-2007 [ko Additional number(s) or patent number(s): [ki this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:07-31-2007 Application No: 11/831657 Date Filed: 07-31-2007 Confirmation No: 4771 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? NO [ki this document should be mailed: Records Manager Intelectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY PO. Box 272400 [ki the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a rg copy of the original document. 9. Statement and signature | | AUG - 3 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): William H. Blanding Daniel Edward Herington Gregory D. Jordan 20555 SH 249 Additional name(a) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_YesNo Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [_YesNo Additional name(a) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_YesNo Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [_YesNo 3. Nature of Conveyance: [2] Assignment | 103435453 | |
| William H, Blanding Daniel Edward Herington Gregory D. Jordan HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [Yes] No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [Yes] Mo Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [Yes] No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [Yes] Mo Additional name(s) of conveyance: [S] Assignment] Merger] Change of Name] Security Agreement] . [Other Execution Date(s):07-30-2007, 07-31-2007 4. Application number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:07-31-2007 A Patent Application No.: 11/831657 Date Filed: 07-31-2007 Confirmation No.: 4771 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? .MO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _ 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 — Enclosed | | |
| Daniel Edward Herington PEWEETT-ACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPART Gregory D. Jordan 20555 SH 249 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [Yes]No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [Yes]No Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [Yes]No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [Yes]No Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [Yes]No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [Yes]No Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [Yes]No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [Yes]No Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [Yes]No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [Yes]No Additional number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:07-31-2007 A Patent Application No.(s) Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached? NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies). |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [_Yes] No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [_Yes] No Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [_Yes] No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [_Yes] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment] Merger] Change of Name] Security Agreement] | - | HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_Yes] No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [_Yes] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [] [] [] [] Assignment [] [] Other [] Other [] Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:07-31-2007 A Patent Application No. (s) Application No.: 11/831657 Application No.: 4771 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? NQ [] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. [] Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HeWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 [] Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 [] S. Statement and signature. [] To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true pater correct and any attached copy is a true pater of the original document. [] Citton L. Anderson Signing | • | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [Merger [Change of Name [Security Agreement [] [] Other Execution Date(s):07-30-2007, 07-31-2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:07-31-2007 A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 11/831657 Date Filed: 07-31-2007 Confirmation No.: 4771 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? NQ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 | Bregory D. Jordan | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Image Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date(s):07-30-2007, 07-31-2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:07-31-2007 A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 11/831657 Date Filed: 07-31-2007 Confirmation No.: 11/831657 Date Filed: 07-31-2007 Confirmation No.: 4.71 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? NO S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: To that Filectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date(s):07-30-2007, 07-31-2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:07-31-2007 A. Patent Application No.: 11/831657 Date Filed: 07-31-2007 Confirmation No.: 11/831657 Date Filed: 07-31-2007 Confirmation No.: 4771 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maited: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | |
| Xessignment Image Im | | JYes No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No |
| Clifton L. Anderson Clifton L. Ander | | Change of Name Security Agreement Join |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:07-31-2007 A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 11/831657 Date Filed: 07-31-2007 Confirmation No.: 4771 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): | | |
| Confirmation No.: 4771 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Records Manager intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): | Application number(s) or patent number(s): f this document is being filed together with a n | w application, execution date of the application is:07-31-2007 |
| Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Records Manager intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Enclosed Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 8 Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 9. Statement and signature. 70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a truc copy of the original document. Clifton L. Anderson Name of Person Signing Multiplication formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of Person Signing | Application No.: 11/831657 | Date Filed: 07-31-2007 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Enclosed Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 9. Statement and signature. 7. to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Clifton L. Anderson OT-31-2007 Name of Person Signing Muture | Confirmation No.: 4771 | B. Patent No.(s): |
| concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 9. Statement and signature. X. Authorization to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 9. Statement and signature. 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Clifton L. Anderson Name of Person Signing 07-31-2007 | ditional numbers attached? NO | |
| Records Manager intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Enclosed X. Authorization to be charged to deposit account 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tru- copy of the original document. Clifton L. Anderson Clifton L. Anderson Name of Person Signing Mathematical Mathmatical Mathematical Mathematical Mathematic | | dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Intellectual Property Administration Enclosed HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY X. Authorization to be charged to deposit account Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 9. Statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any altached copy is a truc copy of the original document. Clifton L. Anderson 07-31-2007 Name of Person Signing Signature | oncerning document should be mailed. | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 X. Authorization to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 9. Statement and signature. 3. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tru- copy of the original document. Clifton L. Anderson Name of Person Signing Of-31-2007 Signature | | Enclosed |
| Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 9. Statement and signature. 70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Clifton L. Anderson 07-31-2007 Name of Person Signing Signature | HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY | X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Clifton L. Anderson 07-31-2007 Name of Person Signing Signature | | 8 Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Clifton L. Anderson 07-31-2007 Name of Person Signing Signature | - | |
| | Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo copy of the original document. | əgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true ຊີວິ ຊີວິ |
| | Clifton L. Anderson | 07-31-2007 8 Signature Date 8 |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-145 | | |
| Page 1 of 1 | | |

PATENT REEL: 019694 FRAME: 0923

DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence/post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name;

I believe i am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

Workload Management With Resource Transfer Sequence Planned As A Function of Ranking of Resource Allocations

the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following box is checked:

was filed as US Application No. or PCT International Application Number

and was amended on (if applicable).

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment(s) referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application,

Foreign Application(s) and/or Claim of Foreign Priority

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) or (f), or 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent, inventor(s) rights certificate(s), or 365(a) of any PCT international application which designated at least one country other than the United States of America, listed below and have also identified below, by checking the box, any foreign application for patent, inventor's rights certificate(s), or any PCT international application having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

| Prior Foreign Application Number(s) | Country | Foreign Filing Date: (MM/DD/YYYY) | Priority Not Claimed | Certified Copy Attached? | |
|--|---------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| | | | | YES: NO: | |
| | | : | | YES: NO: | |
| | | | | YES: NO: | |

Power of Attorney:

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

| Send Correspondence to: | Direct Telephone Calls to: |
|---|---|
| Customer Number 022879 | David A. Flettner |
| HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration | (408) 447-3013 |
| P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 | Even though the attorney is listed, please associate HP's Customer Number 022879 with this case. |

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

| William A. Blanding / | US |
|---|--------------------------|
| Full Name of Sole or Fijsplayentor (first, middle [if any], last) | Citizenship 7/30/2007 |
| Inventor's Signature | |
| Bow NH 02204 2001 LUST 1 | |

Inventor's Residence (City, State/Province, Country, Postal Code)

Hewlett-Packard Company, Intellectual Property Administration, P.O. Box 272400, Fort Collins, CO 80527-2400 [US] **Business/Mailing Address**

H0721-77U Rev 10/06a (DecPwr)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019694 FRAME: 0924

| HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator | | P | ATENT APPLICATION |
|---|--|--|--|
| P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 | | ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. | 200701141-1 |
| ····· | | | |
| ASS / | SIGNMENT OF PATENT | APPLICATION (cont.) | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I | we hereunto set my/our hand | (s) and seal(s): | |
| De AFT | | 7/30/07 | |
| Inventor's Signature (Seal) | | Date Assignment Signed | |
| an an a than a start for an a | | 7/30/07 | |
| Daniel Edward Herington Inventor's Typed Name | | Date Application Signed | |
| <i></i> | | - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| State of | <u>)</u> . | | |
| Charles and |) ss.: | | |
| County of | an a | | and the second |
| Before me this day of | , personally appeared | Daniel Edward Herington | who is personally |
| assignment to be his/her free act and | | the porder whe controliges in | e lerogenig meraniciit al |
| | | Notory Public | |
| | | My Commission Expire | S. |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Inventor's Signature (Seal) | ***** | Date Assignment Signed | |
| | | | |
| Gregory D. Jordan Inventor's Typed Name | | Date Application Signed | **** |
| and a state of the second | | | |
| State of |) | | |
| |) ss .: | | |
| County of | } | | |
| Before me thisday of | , personally appeared | Gregary D. Jordan | who is personally |
| known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and | | the person who acknowledged the | e loregoing instrument of |
| ······································ | | Notacy Public | |
| | | My Commission Expire | \$ |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | Date Assignment Signed | ······ |
| Inventor's Signature (Seal) | | กร เอ <i>้นวรา</i> ติเข้าอิแต้วงที่ห่อา | |
| | | | |
| Inventor's Typed Name | | Date Application Signed | |
| Martin 18 | х. | | |
| State of |) | | |
| County of |) SS .; } | | |
| Before me this day of | , personally appeared | | who is personally |
| known or proved to me on the basis | of satisfactory evidence to be | the person who acknowledged the | |
| assignment to be his/her free act and | deed | | |
| | | Notisty Public My Contrinsion Expire | s:- |
| Rev 10/06a (Assignment) H0721-77U | Page 2 of 2 | 2 | *- |

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200701141-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

| nventor's Signature (Seal) | | Date Assignment Signed | | |
|---|--------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Daniel Edward Herington | | | | |
| Inventor's Typed Name | | Date Application Signed | | |
| State of | } | | | |
| |) ss.: | | | |
| County of | ŷ | | | |
| Before me this day of | , personally appeared | Daniel Edward Herington who is personally | | |
| known or proved to me on the basis of assignment to be his/her free act and de | of satisfactory evidence to be | the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of | | |
| | | Notary Public | | |
| | | My Commission Expires: | | |
| | | | | |
| GADO | | 7/31/07 | | |
| Inventor's Signature (Seal) | | Date Assignment Signed | | |
| Crimeland D. Insident | | 7 3107 | | |
| Gregory D, Jordan Inventor's Typed Name | t | Date Application Signed | | |
| | | | | |
| State of | ¥. | | | |
| |) ss.: | | | |
| County of | j î | | | |
| Before me this day of | , personally appeared | Gregory D. Jordan who is personally | | |
| known or proved to me on the basis of assignment to be his/her free act and de | of satisfactory evidence to be | the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of | | |
| | | Notary Public | | |
| | | My Commission Expires: | | |
| | | | | |
| In second Chinese (Procide | | Date Applement Slogad | | |
| Inventor's Signature (Seal) | | Date Assignment Signed | | |
| Inventor's Typed Name | | Date Application Signed | | |
| • · · · • | | | | |
| State of |) | | | |
| County of |) ss.: | | | |
| | <i>)</i> | | | |
| Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis of | _, personally appeared | who is personally the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of | | |
| assignment to be his/her free act and de | n eensidoon) avidanca 10 06 | r the hereorit, which acculomication the interformal instrument of | | |
| | | Notary Public | | |
| Rev 10/06a (Assignment) H0721-77U | Page 2 of | My Commission Expires: | | |

PATENT REEL: 019694 FRAME: 0926 Phoenix Applications Management SystemTable of Contents of11831657date: 08-03-2007

| Table of Contents (Selected Documents) | | | | | | |
|--|------|-------|--------|-----------------|------------|---|
| Date | Code | Pages | Source | PackagelD | Annotation | |
| 07-31-2007 | LÊT. | 4 | EFSW | US 1183165702P1 | |] |